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4
22:15

1000 m
1.750 €

Flach

Bella Camila
Rennpreis: 1.750 €
For pure blood female of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1000

B
Box: 1

55.00

Nadia Valentina
4j. tb S (Bad Daddy - Plaza Cibeles)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Dona Ester

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1100 1.472 13,0 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Lady Bam, Ascot Musa, Stefanidi
13.12 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1000 1.417 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Ciudad De La Furia, Stefanidi, Ascot Musa
18.10 Club Hipico De C 8 55.0 1100 2.834 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Muy Envidiosa, Diosa Guerrera, Miss Olivia
16.09 Club Hipico Santi 14 55.0 1000 4.660 Nelson Enrique Figuero Una Eternidad, La Carolinda, Che Nova
02.09 Club Hipico Santi 13 55.0 1200 9.320 Rodolfo S Dores Bichota, Long Ghost, Quartarella

2
Box: 2

51.00

Senora Bernarda
4j. tb S (Tourist - Champagne Demi Sec)

Trainer: Pedro  Santos L.
Besitzer: Amigo Chumita

Sebastian  Gonzalez

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    840 €832 €
02.08 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1100 4.960 Gustavo Vera Laura Helena, Te Ves Hermosa, La Pulguita
19.07 Club Hipico De C 3 55.0 1100 6.377 Gustavo Vera Dona Yoly, Laura Helena, Senora Bernarda
05.07 Club Hipico De C 3 55.0 1100 4.960 Mairon Quinteros La Chica Paty, Dona Yoly, Senora Bernarda

3
Box: 3
ML: 94,0

55.00

Resilencia
4j. tb S (Longboarder - La Messalina)

Trainer: Francisco Segundo Saavedra 
Besitzer: Danpoch

Luis Ramon Perez Burgos

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
03.01 Club Hipico De C 6 55.0 1100 1.766 67,0 Nicolas Venegas El Comando, Palco Uno, Salto Del Taote
20.12 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1100 1.472 53,0 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Lady Bam, Ascot Musa, Stefanidi
22.11 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1000 2.208 76,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Aguas Arriba, Ascot Musa, Diosa Guerrera
08.11 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 1100 2.126 Jose Manuel Moya Sep India Del Norte, Miss Olivia, La Pulguita
01.11 Club Hipico De C 6 55.0 1000 2.126 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Broken Economy, India Del Norte, La Pulgui

4
Box: 4

55.00

Ascot Musa
4j. tb S (Ascot Prince - Mi Musa)

Trainer: Reinaldo  Bello
Besitzer: Kako Lancer

Danilo  Grisales Rave

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    654 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    327 €648 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 2 52.0 1100 1.472 6,1 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Lady Bam, Ascot Musa, Stefanidi
13.12 Club Hipico De C 3 51.0 1000 1.417 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Ciudad De La Furia, Stefanidi, Ascot Musa
22.11 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1000 2.208 16,0 Antonio Andres Pena M Aguas Arriba, Ascot Musa, Diosa Guerrera
08.11 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1100 2.126 Antonio Andres Pena M India Del Norte, Miss Olivia, La Pulguita
18.10 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1100 2.834 Mairon Quinteros Muy Envidiosa, Diosa Guerrera, Miss Olivia

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

55.00

Foquita Faby
4j. tb S (Stevie Wonderboy - Tunarra)

Trainer: Luis Soto Hurnen
Besitzer: Haras Los Acacios

Cristian Antonio Caro Dono

6
Box: 6

55.00

Diosa Guerrera
4j. tb S (Tourist - Double Honor)

Trainer: Joan Manuel Amaya Hernande
Besitzer: Los Mopris

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    1.909 € 2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    1.855 €1.892 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1100 1.472 5,7 Andres Vega Perez Jan Lady Bam, Ascot Musa, Stefanidi
22.11 Club Hipico De C 3 55.0 1000 2.208 3,6 Danilo Grisales Rave Aguas Arriba, Ascot Musa, Diosa Guerrera
08.11 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1100 2.126 Danilo Grisales Rave India Del Norte, Miss Olivia, La Pulguita
01.11 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1000 2.126 Andres Vega Perez Jan Broken Economy, India Del Norte, La Pulgui
18.10 Club Hipico De C 2 55.0 1100 2.834 Andres Vega Perez Jan Muy Envidiosa, Diosa Guerrera, Miss Olivia

7
B

Box: 7

55.00

Guerrera Del Sur
4j. tb S (Forever Thing - Red Kiss)

Trainer: Alberto Vitalicio Pinochet Parra
Besitzer: Africano

Juan Torres

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
03.01 Club Hipico De C 7 55.0 1100 1.766 57,0 Juan Torres El Comando, Palco Uno, Salto Del Taote
20.12 Club Hipico De C 6 55.0 1100 1.472 6,1 Danilo Grisales Rave Lady Bam, Ascot Musa, Stefanidi
13.12 Club Hipico De C 6 55.0 1000 1.417 Robert Benavides Ciudad De La Furia, Stefanidi, Ascot Musa

8
B

Box: 8

55.00

Stefanidi
4j. ba S (Exaggerator - Llena De Fuego)

Trainer: Alberto Vitalicio Pinochet Parra
Besitzer: El Willy

Ivan Carcamo

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    435 €432 €
03.01 Club Hipico De C 5 55.0 1100 1.766 9,8 Ivan Carcamo El Comando, Palco Uno, Salto Del Taote
20.12 Club Hipico De C 3 55.0 1100 1.472 9,9 Ivan Carcamo Lady Bam, Ascot Musa, Stefanidi
13.12 Club Hipico De C 2 55.0 1000 1.417 Ivan Carcamo Ciudad De La Furia, Stefanidi, Ascot Musa
22.11 Club Hipico De C 5 55.0 1000 2.208 50,0 Ivan Carcamo Aguas Arriba, Ascot Musa, Diosa Guerrera
08.11 Club Hipico De C 11 55.0 1100 2.126 Ivan Carcamo India Del Norte, Miss Olivia, La Pulguita

9
B

Box: 9

51.00

Mina Carmen
4j. tb S (Gran Gallego - Camille)

Trainer: Mario Secundino Galleguillos 
Besitzer: Katherita

Juan  Campos

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
03.01 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1100 1.766 69,0 Cristian Caro El Comando, Palco Uno, Salto Del Taote
20.12 Club Hipico De C 7 55.0 1100 1.472 53,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Lady Bam, Ascot Musa, Stefanidi
13.12 Club Hipico De C 8 55.0 1000 1.417 Cristian Antonio Caro D Ciudad De La Furia, Stefanidi, Ascot Musa
06.12 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1100 1.630 Cristian Antonio Caro D Arabian Moon, Beniamino Gili, Tolucho
08.11 Club Hipico De C 10 55.0 1100 2.126 Cristian Antonio Caro D India Del Norte, Miss Olivia, La Pulguita

10
Box: 10

53.00

Antonia Isidora
4j. tb S (Sitcom - Ella Durmio)

Trainer: Hugo Pablo Torres Caceres
Besitzer: Mis Pasiones

Manuel Alejandro Mino

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
13.12 Club Hipico De C 7 55.0 1000 1.417 Francisco Javier Soto C Ciudad De La Furia, Stefanidi, Ascot Musa
22.11 Club Hipico De C 10 55.0 1000 2.208 39,0 Jose Matias Rodriguez Aguas Arriba, Ascot Musa, Diosa Guerrera
01.11 Club Hipico De C 11 55.0 1000 2.126 Cristian Antonio Caro D Broken Economy, India Del Norte, La Pulgui

Ergebnis: Quoten:


